DocuSign Envelope ID: 93C367B2-8C5A-407C-98D2-35B92FC97C5A

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Construction Engineering Services IDIQ
Agreement # IDIQO1- Contract BC 19361

This Amendment (hereafter Second Amendment) is made to the above-referenced Agreement
by and between the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereafter COUNTY) and MNS Engineers, Inc. having its principal place of business at 201 N.
Calle Cesar Chavez, Suite 300, Santa Barbara, CA 93103 (hereafter CONTRACTOR).

In accordance to Section 36 of the Agreement, the following item within the contract shall be
amended as follows:

1. CONTRACT TERM: The last sentence of Section 4 (Performance Period), Paragraph A
of the Agreement, as amended by Amendment #1, is replaced with the following: “The
Agreement shall end on December 31, 2024, unless extended pursuant to Section 35 of
this Agreement, or unless earlier terminated.”

Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, the Agreement remains in full force and
effect.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

Agreement IDIQ #01, BC19361, Amendment No. 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 93C367B2-8C5A-407C-98D2-35B92FC97C5A

COUNTY SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed this first amendment to the Agreement
for Services of Independent Contractor be effective on the date executed by COUNTY.

ATTEST:

Mona Miyasato
County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board

B>MM

Deputy Clerk

RECOMMENDED FOR
APPROVAL:

DocuSigned by:

(luris Sueddon

B . 67CEC4FEG8BB48C...

Chris Sneddon
Director of Public Works

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Rachel Van Mullem
County Counsel

DocuSigned by:
By: [ el m\

SDB10F553F3444F...

—Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Greg Milligan
Risk Manager

DocuSigned by:

Greg Milligan

By: 05F555F00269466...

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

¢
By:
CIW offSupervisors
Steve Lavagnino
Date: _7 A -L(/t

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING
FORM:

Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA
Auditor-Controller

DocuSigned by:

%

By: 6BAAEA15901943F .

Deputy

Agreement IDIQ #01, BC19361, Amendment No. 2



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 93C36782-8C5A-407C-98D2-35B92FC97C5A

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed this first amendment to the Agreement
for Services of Independent Contractor be effective on the date executed by COUNTY.

Greg Chelini
MNS Engineers, Inc.
201 N Calle Cesar Chavez, Suite 300
Santa Barbara, C;E\ 93103

g Y

i

By: - i Lol
Authorized Representative

Date:

Agreement 1DIQ #01, BC19361, Amendment No. 2



